
Notices/Payments of NSFAS Allowances 1 

Payments of Allowances – Dates for 2026 

 

First Semester: 

 

Cycle 1 - All Campuses Thursday 11 February 2026 

Cycle 2 – All Campuses Monday 02 March 2026 

Cycle 3 – All Campuses Tuesday 07 April 2026 

Cycle 4 – All Campuses Monday 04 May 2026 

Cycle 5 – All Campuses Monday 01 June 2026 

 

Second Semester: 

 

Cycle 6 - All Campuses Monday 06 July 2026 

Cycle 7 – All Campuses Monday 03 August 2026 

Cycle 8 – All Campuses Monday 31 August 2026 

Cycle 9 - All Campuses Monday 05 October 2026 

Cycle 10 - All Campuses 
(Final payment for 2026) 

Monday 02 November 2026 

 


